## RESOLUTION NO. 2023-18

## Allocation of American Rescue Plan Act Funds

Ridley Park Borough Purchase Small Washington Town Clock from Electric Time

WHEREAS, the Borough of Ridley Park utilizing American Rescue Plan Act Funds (ARPA) granted to them

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Ridley Park has identified the following project to utilize ARPA Funds for the following:

Ridley Park Borough Purchase and agreement with Electric Time in the amount of \$21,487

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Borough Council of the Borough of Ridley Park does hereby authorize the following allocation of funds for the benefit of the Borough of Ridley Park,

RESOLVED this 17 day of October, 2023

Council of Borough of Ridley Park

Dane Collins

Council President

**SEAL**